TDN<® GROUP ENTRIES

EUROPE/INTERNATIONAL

Friday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 3.35 p.m.
COMMONWEALTH CUP-G1, £250,000, 3yo, 6fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 2 Aberama Gold (GB) Heeraat (Ire) Gray Dalgleish 126
2 3 Dubai Station (GB) Brazen Beau (Aus) Curtis Burke 126
3 10 Golden Horde (Ire) Lethal Force (Ire) Kirby Cox 126
4 1 Lope Y Fernandez (Ire) Lope de Vega (Ire) R Moore A O'Brien 126
5 4 Mums Tipple (Ire) Footstepsinthesand (GB) Levey Hannon 126
6 6 Pierre Lapin (Ire) Cappella Sansevero (GB) Atzeni Varian 126
7 17 Pistoletto War Front Tudhope A O'Brien 126
8 13 Royal Commando (Ire) No Nay Never Shoemark Hills 126
9 16 Royal Crusade (GB) Shamardal Buick C Appleby 126
10 5 Royal Lytham (Fr) Gleneagles (Ire) Cosgrave A O'Brien 126
1" 15 Southern Hills (Ire) Gleneagles (Ire) de Sousa A O'Brien 126
12 14 Ventura Rebel (GB) Pastoral Pursuits (GB) Hamilton Fahey 126
13 12 Wooded (Ire) Wootton Bassett (GB) J Doyle Graffard 126
14 1 Kimari Munnings Dettori Ward 123
15 7 Les Hogues (Ire) Bated Breath (GB) Kelly Baker 123
16 8 Millisle (Ire) Starspangledbanner (Aus) Marquand Harrington 123
17 9 Shadn (Ire) No Nay Never Murphy Balding 123

(7= CHALLENGE SERIES WINANDYOURE N

Friday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 2.25 p.m.
NORFOLK S.-G2, £50,000, 2yo, 5fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 7 Andronicus Beau (Ire) Gutaifan (Ire) Kingscote Dascombe 127
2 12 Cooperation (Ire) Mehmas (Ire) Levey Hannon 127
3 3 Emirati Dirham (Ire) Mehmas (Ire) de Sousa Quinn 127
4 5 Eye of Heaven (GB) Exceed and Excel (Aus) Dettori Johnston 127
5 9 Get It (GB) Twilight Son (GB) Kirby Cox 127
6 6 Golden Pal = Uncle Mo Atzeni Ward 127
7 2 Imperial Force (Ire) Camacho (GB) J Doyle Balding 127
8 13 Jojo Rabbit (GB) Due Diligence H Doyle A Watson 127
9 14 Lipizzaner =& Uncle Mo R Moore A O'Brien 127
10 10 Macho Pride (Ire) Camacho (GB) Shaw Haslam 127
1" 1 Nelson Gay (Ire) Mehmas (Ire) Kelly R Hughes 127
12 4 Papal Bee (Ire) Estidhkaar (Ire) C Fallon Brown 127
13 1 The Lir Jet (Ire) Prince of Lir (Ire) Murphy Bell 127
14 8 Ventura Tormenta (Ire) Acclamation (GB) Dobbs Hannon 127

Look for the . ’*throughout the TDN graded stakes

(* T H E S I G N O F S U C C E S S entries denoting Keeneland Sales Graduates.

KEENELAND.



http://www.keeneland.com/sales
http://www.breederscup.com/challenge-series
http://www.breederscup.com/races/breeders-cup-challenge

Friday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 3.00 p.m.
HARDWICKE S.-G2, £125,000, 4yo/up, 11f 211yT
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HORSE
Alounak (Fr)

Anthony Van Dyck (Ire)

Communique (Ire)
Defoe (Ire)

Desert Encounter (Ire)

Eagles By Day (Ire)
Elargam (GB)
Hamish (GB)
Morando (Fr)
Spanish Mission ~%
Fanny Logan (Ire)

SIRE

Camelot (GB)
Galileo (Ire)
Casamento (Ire)
Dalakhani (Ire)
Halling

Sea the Stars (Ire)
Frankel (GB)
Motivator (GB)
Kendargent (Fr)
Noble Vision (GB)
Sea the Stars (Ire)

Friday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 4.10 p.m.

QUEEN'’S VASE-G2, £110,000, 3yo, 14f 34yT
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HORSE
Al Dabaran (GB)

Berkshire Rocco (Fr)
Cloud Thunder (GB)

London Arch (GB)
Nobel Prize (Ire)
On Guard (GB)
Punctuation (GB)
Santiago (Ire)

Born With Pride (Ire)

SIRE

Dubawi (Ire)

Sir Percy (GB)
Poet's Voice (GB)
Fastnet Rock (Aus)
Galileo (Ire)
Invincible Spirit (Ire)
Dansili (GB)
Authorized (Ire)
Born To Sea (Ire)

Friday, Chantilly, France, post time: 1.55 p.m.
PRIX DE SANDRINGHAM-G2, €90,000, 3yo, f, 8fT
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HORSE

Golden Crown (GB)
Secret Time (Ger)
Porcelaine (Ire)
Miss Extra (Fr)
Galova (Fr)

Like A Charm (Fr)
Ellerslie Lace (Fr)

SIRE

Siyouni (Fr)
Camacho (GB)
Kodiac (GB)
Masterstroke
Galiway (Ire)
Charm Spirit (Ire)
Siyouni (Fr)

Friday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 1.50 p.m.

ALBANY S.-G3, £40,000, 2yo, f, 6fT
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HORSE

Bonne Vitesse (Ire)
Cirrus (GB)
Dandalla (Ire)
Flying Aletha =%
Follow Suit (Ire)
Golden Melody (Ire)
Mahale (GB)
Mariance (GB)
Mother Earth (Ire)
Setarhe (Ire)
Undertake (GB)
Valpolicella (GB)
Ventura Vision (Fr)
Willabell

SIRE

Fast Company (Ire)
Starspangledbanner Aus)
Dandy Man (lre)

Tiznow

Kodi Bear (Ire)

Belardo (Ire)

Kodiac (GB)

Adaay (Ire)

Zoffany (Ire)
Footstepsinthesand (GB)
Kodiac (GB)

Tamayuz (GB)

No Nay Never

War Front

JOCKEY
Murphy
R Moore
Fanning
Atzeni
Marquand
Tudhope
Crowley
J Doyle
de Sousa
Buick
Dettori

JOCKEY
Buick
Murphy

D Egan
Curtis
Dettori
Donohoe
de Sousa
R Moore
Marquand

JOCKEY
Barzalona
Boudot
Peslier
Guyon
Crastus
Pasquier
Soumillon

JOCKEY
Tudhope
Dobbs
Curtis
Buick
Keniry

J Doyle
Murphy
Hornby
R Moore
Atzeni

D Egan
R Ryan
de Sousa
Dettori

TRAINER
Balding
A O'Brien
Johnston
Varian
Simcock
Bell
Johnston
Haggas
Balding
Simcock
Gosden

TRAINER
C Appleby
Balding
Main
Fellowes
A O'Brien
Gosden
Balding

A O'Brien
Haggas

TRAINER
Devin
Chappet
Chappet
P&J Brandt
C Boutin

F Rossi
Delzangles

TRAINER
Ellison
Hannon
Burke
Ward
Cox
Haggas
Channon
Portman
A O'Brien
Varian
Varian

P & O Cole
Johnston
Gosden

WT
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
124

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
123

WT
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126



Friday, Chantilly, France, post time: 2.30 p.m.
PRIX PAUL DE MOUSSAC LONGINES-G3, €56,000, 3yo, 8fT
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Usak (Fr)

National Service (Fr)
Charlesquint (Ire)
Oftenwork (Fr)
Kenway (Fr)

King Pacha (Ire)
Natural Path (Ire)
Brave Shiina (Fr)

SIRE

Al Kazeem (GB)
Elusive City
Showcasing (GB)
Maxios (GB)
Galiway (Ire)
Acclamation (GB)
Toronado (Ire)
Bated Breath (GB)

Saturday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 2.25 p.m.
CORONATION S.-G1, £250,000, 3yo, f, 7f 213yT
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HORSE

Alpine Star (Ire)
Cloak of Spirits (Ire)
Love Locket (Ire)
Quadrilateral (GB)
Run Wild (Ger)
Sharing

So Wonderful

SIRE

Sea The Moon (Ger)
Invincible Spirit (Ire)
No Nay Never
Frankel (GB)
Amaron (GB)
Speightstown

War Front

Saturday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 3.00 p.m.
ST JAMES'S PALACE S.-G1, £250,000, 3yo, ¢, 7f 213yT
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Arizona (Ire)
Palace Pier (GB)
Pinatubo (Ire)
Positive (GB)
Royal Dornoch (Ire)
Threat (Ire)

Wichita (Ire)

SIRE

No Nay Never

Kingman (GB)
Shamardal

Dutch Art (GB)
Gleneagles (Ire)
Footstepsinthesand (GB)
No Nay Never

Saturday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 3.35 p.m.
DIAMOND JUBILEE S.-G1, £250,000, 4yo/up, 6fT
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Dream of Dreams (lre)
Hello Youmzain (Fr)
Khaadem (Ire)

Sands of Mali (Fr)
Sceptical (GB)

Shine So Bright (GB)
Speak In Colours (GB)
The Tin Man (GB)
Breathtaking Look (GB)
One Master (GB)

SIRE

Dream Ahead
Kodiac (GB)

Dark Angel (Ire)
Panis

Exceed and Excel (Aus)
Oasis Dream (GB)
Excelebration (Ire)
Equiano (Fr)

Bated Breath (GB)
Fastnet Rock (Aus)

JOCKEY
Guyon
Piccone
Bachelot
Crastus
Boudot
Pasquier
Badel
Peslier

JOCKEY
Dettori
Atzeni
Buick

J Watson
J Doyle
Murphy
R Moore

JOCKEY
Levey
Dettori
Buick
Kirby
Marquand
Murphy

R Moore

TRAINER
Sogorb
Hernon
Barberot
Guillemin
F Rossi
Chappet
Devin
Shimizu

TRAINER
Harrington
Hannon

A O'Brien
Charlton
Gosden
Motion

A O'Brien

TRAINER
A O'Brien

Gosden

C Appleby
Cox

A O'Brien

Hannon

A O'Brien

WT
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

(7= CHALLENGE SERIES WINANDYOURE N

JOCKEY
Moore
Stott
Crowley
Curtis
Dettori
de Sousa
Buick
Murphy
Atzeni

J Doyle

TRAINER
Stoute

K Ryan
Hills
Fahey

D Hogan
Balding

J O'Brien
Fanshawe
S Williams
Haggas

WT
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
126
126



http://www.breederscup.com/challenge-series
http://www.breederscup.com/races/breeders-cup-challenge

Saturday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 1.15 p.m.

QUEEN MARY S.-G2, £50,000, 2yo, f, 5fT

SC PP
1 1
2 13
3 17
4 9
5 14
6 2
7 15
8 18
9 3
10 6
1 11
1210
13 5
14 12
15 7
16 16
17 19
18 8
19 4
20 20

HORSE

Campanelle (Ire)
Caroline Dale (GB)
Dandalla (Ire)
Dickiedooda (Ire)
Grammata (Ire)
Happy Romance (Ire)
Mamba Wamba (Ire)
More Beautiful

Nurse Florence (Ire)
Pelekai (GB)

Risque (Ire)

Royal Approval =&
Sacred (GB)

Sands of Time (GB)
Sardinia Sunset (Ire)
Scarlet Bear (Ire)
Sparkling Perry (GB)
Star of Emaraaty (Ire)
The Good Ting (GB)
Wings of a Dove (Ire)

SIRE

Kodiac (GB)

Lethal Force (Ire)
Dandy Man (Ire)
Starspangledbanner (Aus)
Twilight Son (GB)
Dandy Man (lre)
Mehmas (Ire)

War Front

Gutaifan (Ire)

Kodiac (GB)
Estidhkaar (Ire)
Tiznow

Exceed and Excel (Aus)
Bobby's Kitten
Gutaifan (Ire)

Kodi Bear (Ire)
Fountain of Youth (Ire)
Pride of Dubai (Aus)
Dragon Pulse (Ire)
Dark Angel (Ire)

Saturday, Royal Ascot, Britain, post time: 1.50 p.m.

COVENTRY S.-G2, £60,000, 2yo, 6fT
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SC PP
1 10
2 13
3 12
4 9
5 15
6 8
7 14
8 16
9 5
10 6
"1 2
12 4
13 3
14 1
7
1
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HORSE

Admiral Nelson (GB)
Army of India (Ire)
Choritzo (GB)
Creative Force (Ire)
Dark Lion (lIre)
Existent (GB)
Igotatext (Ire)
Lauded (GB)
Mehmo (Ire)

Nando Parrado (GB)
Painless Potter (Ire)
Qaader (Ire)

Saeiga (GB)
Science (Ire)

Talbot (Ire)

Thunder of Niagara (Ire)

*All posts displayed in local time.

SIRE

Kingman (GB)

Sepoy (aus)

Lethal Force (Ire)
Dubawi (Ire)

Dark Angel (Ire)
Kingman (GB)

Ajaya (GB)
Acclamation (GB)
Mehmas (Ire)

Kodiac (GB)
Camacho (GB)

Night of Thunder (Ire)
Shalaa (Ire)

No Nay Never
Gleneagles (Ire)
Night of Thunder (Ire)

JOCKEY
Dettori

D Egan
Curtis
Marquand
Murphy
Levey
McHugh
R Moore
Currie
Fanning
Dobbs
de Sousa
J Doyle
Buick
Atzeni
Kingscote
J Egan
Stott
Bishop

H Doyle

JOCKEY
R Moore
J Doyle
de Sousa
Buick

D Egan
Dettori

H Doyle
Kingscote
Levey
Kirby
Harley
Crowley
Dwyer
Murphy
Marquand
Fanning

TRAINER
Ward
Loughnane
Burke
Harrington
D Hogan
Hannon
Nicholls

A O'Brien
Osborne
Johnston
Hannon
Ward
Haggas
Johnston
Varian
Dascombe
Given

K Ryan

S Moore
R Spencer

TRAINER
A O'Brien
Johnston
Loughnane
C Appleby
Varian
Gosden

A Watson
Dascombe
Kelleway
Cox

King
Johnston
Gosden

A Watson
Meehan
Johnston

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

WT
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127



